			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
Form PTO-1695 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0657-0027 (2002/06/07/208)	09-20-2	2010	United States Paters and Trademark C
5th Floor 18			SET SEP 2 2010
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a	103607	199	d documents or the new assertes (es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies)
Massachusetts Institute of Technology, Prime Contract No. F29601-01-2-0166	e Contractors		ed States Air Force ess: AFNWC/JAN
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? Yes ✓ No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution		4	SS: 2251 Maxwell Ave.,
Execution Date(s) May 20, 2008	` ,		
r			
Security Agreement Change of Name		City: Kirtland AFB	
	Sharige of Name		
Joint Research Agreement		State: New Mexico	
Government Interest Assignment		Country: USA	Zip:87117-5773
Other		Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗸
	Additional numbers at		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		tached? Yes	✓ No
	rrespondence		ber of applications and patents
	rrespondence	6. Total numb	ber of applications and patents
concerning document should be r Name: James M. Skorich	rrespondence	6. Total numbinvolved:7. Total fee (3	ber of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
concerning document should be r	rrespondence	6. Total numbinvolved: 7. Total fee (3	ber of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ ed to be charged by credit card
Concerning document should be r Name: James M. Skorich Internal Address: AFNWC/JAN	rrespondence mailed:	6. Total numbinvolved: 7. Total fee (3	ber of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be r Name: James M. Skorich	rrespondence mailed:	6. Total numbinvolved: 7. Total fee (3) Authorized Authorized Enclosed	ber of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account
Concerning document should be r Name: James M. Skorich Internal Address: AFNWC/JAN	rrespondence mailed:	6. Total numbinvolved: 7. Total fee (3) Authorized Authorized Enclosed	ber of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account duired (government interest not affecting)
Concerning document should be r Name: James M. Skorich Internal Address: AFNWC/JAN Street Address: 2251 Maxwell Ave., SE City: Kirtland AFB	rrespondence mailed:	6. Total numbinvolved: 7. Total fee (3	ber of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account dispuired (government interest not affecting to
Concerning document should be r Name: James M. Skorich Internal Address: AFNWC/JAN Street Address: 2251 Maxwell Ave., SE City: Kirtland AFB	rrespondence mailed:	6. Total numbinvolved: 7. Total fee (3	ber of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account dispuired (government interest not affecting to the charged to deposit account and the count of the charged to deposit account and the charged to deposit account an
Concerning document should be r Name: James M. Skorich Internal Address: AFNWC/JAN Street Address: 2251 Maxwell Ave., SE City: Kirtland AFB State: New Mexico Zip:	rrespondence mailed:	6. Total numbinvolved: 7. Total fee (3	ber of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account dispuired (government interest not affecting to the companion of the companion
Concerning document should be r Name: _James M. Skorich Internal Address: _AFNWC/JAN Street Address: _2251 Maxwell Ave., SE City: _Kirtland AFB State: _New MexicoZip: Phone Number: _(505) 846-1542 Fax Number: _(505) 846-0279	rrespondence mailed:	6. Total numbinvolved: 7. Total fee (3	ber of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account dispuired (government interest not affecting and Last 4 NumbersExpiration Date
Concerning document should be r Name: James M. Skorich Internal Address: AFNWC/JAN Street Address: 2251 Maxwell Ave., SE City: Kirtland AFB State: New Mexico Zip: Phone Number: (505) 846-1542	ef.mil	6. Total numbinvolved: 7. Total fee (3	ber of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Concerning document should be r Name: _James M. Skorich Internal Address: _AFNWC/JAN Street Address: _2251 Maxwell Ave., SE City: _Kirtland AFB State: _New MexicoZip: Phone Number: _(505) 846-1542 Fax Number: _(505) 846-0279 Email Address: _james.skorich@kirtland.a	87117-5773 af.mil Signature	6. Total numbinvolved: 7. Total fee (3	ber of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account dispuired (government interest not affecting Information Eard Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Account Number zed User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application for:

"Secure Execution of a Computer Program Using a Code Cache"

Inventor(s):

Saman Amarasinghe, Derek Bruening and Vladimir Kiriansky

M.I.T. Case No.:

9930

Serial No.:

10/739,499

Date Filed:

December 18, 2003

Grant/Contract No.: F29601-01-2-0166

Contractor:

MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause included in F29601-01-2-0166 with the United States Air Force.

This document is confirmatory of the nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any and all divisions or continuations, and any resulting patent or reissues which may be granted thereon, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 20th^d day of May, 2008.

MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

Patent Compliance Administrator

Technology Licensing Office

77 Massachusetts Avenue, Room NE25-230, Cambridge, MA 02139

PATENT REEL: 025016 FRAME: 0681

RECORDED: 09/20/2010